PARTS INCLUDED IN THIS LIST:

PART PART
ITEM |QTY.| NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM |QTY.]| NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 Top Tube 7 1 Headlight Protector (Passenger)
2 1 Center Channel 8 1 Headlight Protector (Driver)

3 1 Step Tube 9 1 Upper Bracket (Passenger)

4 2 Side Plate 10 | 1 Upper Bracket (Driver)

5 1 Brush Guard (Passenger) 11 1 Lower Bracket (Passenger)

6 1 Brush Guard (Driver) 12 1 Lower Bracket (Driver)
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PARTS INCLUDED IN THIS LIST:

PART PART
ITEM | QTY. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION TORQUE ITEM | QTY. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION TORQUE
A 2 |AST-T835G4| 1/4” X 3/4” Button Head Bolt | 8 ft.-lbs. J 6 |AST-T826G4 | 1/2”x 1 15” Hex Bolt | 75 ft-lbs
B 8 |AST-T187G4| 5/16” x 1” Button Head Bolt | 16 ft-lbs. K 10 |AST-RPRO5G4 1 /2” Lock Washer
C 8 |AST-RP16G4 5/16” Flat Washer L 10 (ST-RP1ISG4| 1 /2” Flat Washer
D 8 |AST-TU14G4 5/16” Nylon Lock Nut M 6  |AST-TU120G4 1/2” Hex Nut
E 4 |AST-T861G4 3/8”x 1 %" Hex Bolt 31 ft-lbs N 4 M12 T-Bolt
F 8 |AST-T194G4| 3/8” x 1 %" Button Head Bolt | 29 ft-lbs 0 4  |AST-TU322G4 M12 Hex Nut
G 12 |AST-RPRO7G4 3/8” Lock Washer P 4 ASH-E57 Vinyl Gasket
H 4 [AST-RP120G4 3/8” Flat washer Q 1 AST-TU68 Bolt Guide
1 4 |AST-TU105G4 3/8” Hex Nut
OEM TOW HOOK BOLTS / TORQUE 92 ft-1bs
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